NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release. DATA SHEET #:  TR0146A                          DOCX
Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-4474  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
DESIGNER’S DATA SHEET
Part Number / Ordering Information 1/
SFT6308 __ __ __
 │
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
└ Screening 2/
__ = Not Screened
TX = TX Level
TXV = TXV Level
S = S Level
 │
│
│
│
│
└ Lead Bend Options
(for TO-257 package only)
__ = Straight Leads
DB = Down Bend
UB = Up Bend
 └  Package
/3 = TO-3
J = TO-257
S1 = SMD1
SFT6308
8 AMP
NPN POWER SILICON
TRANSISTOR
350 VOLTS
Features:
• BVCEO 350 Volts
• Low Saturation Voltage
• 200°C Operating Temperature
• Hermetically Sealed Package
• TX, TXV, S-Level Screening Available.
Consult Factory.
• Higher Voltages Available. Contact Factory.
• High Reliability Replacement for 2N6308
Maximum Ratings Symbol Value Unit
Collector – Emitter Voltage  VCEO 350 VDC
Collector – Base Voltage  VCBO 700 VDC
Emitter – Base Voltage  VEBO 8 VDC
Collector Current  IC 8 ADC
Base Current  IB 4 ADC
Total Power Dissipation
(TO-3)
@ TC = 25°C3/
@ TC = 100°C3/ PD 125
62.5
W
W
Operating & Storage Temperature  TOP & TSTG -65 to +200 °C
NOTES:  TO-3 (/3) TO-257 (J) SMD1 (S1)
1/ For ordering information, price, operating
curves, and availability - contact factory.
2/ Screening based on MIL-PRF-19500.
Screening flows available on request.
3/ Between TC = +25°C and TC = +175°C,
linear derating factor average = 0.833
W/°C.
NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release. DATA SHEET #:  TR0146A                          DOCX